Area District District Manager Email Phone Number Territory ZIP Codes
Capital Capital Jones, James (A) james.e.jones2@usps.gov 202-636-1564 200, 202-209

Capital Baltimore Gugliuzza, John john.t.gugliuzza@usps.gov 410-347-4477 210-212, 214-219, 254, 267

Capital Northern Virginia Lloyd, William william_f.lloyd@usps.gov 571-213-2165 201, 220-223, 226-227, 266

Capital Richmond Holland, Dianne dianne.m.holland@usps.gov 804-775-6043 224-225, 228-239, 244

Capital Greensboro Porter, Jason jason.d.porter@usps.gov 336.668.1324 270-279, 286

Capital Mid-Carolina Gorham, Chas chas.d.gorham@usps.gov 704-393-4673 280-285, 287-289, 197

Capital Greater South Carolina Wiley, George george.f.wiley@usps.gov 803-926-6467 290-296, 299

Capital Atlanta Jocelyn, Bryce (A) bryce.e.jocelyn@usps.gov (770) 935-2216 300-303, 305-306, 311, 399

Eastern South Jersey Kearns, Tom thomas.f.kearns@usps.gov 856-933-4099 077, 080-087, 197-199

Eastern Western PA/ New York Harpst, James james.w.harpst@usps.gov 412-359-7510 140-168, 260

Eastern Central Pennsylvania Roemer, Ira ira.e.roemer@usps.gov 717-257-4814 169-188, 195-196

Eastern Philadelphia Gazzara, Paul paul.j.gazzara@usps.gov 215-863-6092 189-194

Eastern Appalachian Galop, Albert albert.s.galop@usps.gov 540-985-8759 240-243, 245-259, 261-268, 41503

Eastern Tennessee Estrada, Antonio antonio.g.estrada@usps.qgov 615-885-9160 307, 370-385

Eastern Kentuckiana Hinkle, David dave.a.hinkle@usps.gov 502-375-8552 38257, 400-409, 411-418, 420-427, 471, 476-477
Eastern Cincinnati OH Valley 1 Maines, Diana diana.l.maines@usps.gov 513-684-5004 410, 434-436, 450-455, 458, 459, 470
Eastern Columbus OH Valley 2 Barthel, Mike michael.e.barthel@usps.gov 614-469-4280 430-433, 437, 438, 456, 457

Eastern Northern Ohio Baker, Jeanne jeanne.s.baker@usps.qgov 440-647-0096 439-449

Great Lakes Chicago Campbell, Mike (A) mike.campbell@usps.gov 312-983-8380 606-608

Great Lakes Greater Indiana Hill, Dennis (A) dennis.c.hill@usps.gov 317.870.8527 460-469, 472-475, 478-479

Great Lakes Detroit Clay, Marilyn marilyn.j.clay@usps.gov 248-524-6800 480-485, 492

Great Lakes Greater Michigan Spaulding, Mike michael.k.spaulding@usps.gov 486-491, 493-499

Great Lakes Lakeland Devalk, Brian brian.d.devalk@usps.gov 920.236.0255 530-532, 534-535, 537-539, 541-545, 549, 600, 602, 610-611
Great Lakes Central lllinois Bridges, Patricia patricia.d.bridges@usps.gov 708.563.7627 604-605, 609, 613-619, 625-627

Great Lakes Gateway Jenkins, Alonzo alonzo.d.jenkins@usps.gov 314.895.9323 618-620, 622-631, 633-635, 650-653

Great Lakes

Northern lllinois

Nichols, Donald

donald.r.nichols@usps.gov

630.260.5542

600-603

Northeast Area 1

Northern New Jersey -1

Holencsak, William

william.g.holencsak@usps.gov

973.977.4585

07004-07007, 07009-10, 07016, 07020, 07022-027, 07030, 07033,
07036, 07040-041, 07045-047, 07054, 07058, 07065-067, 07076,
07078-079, 07081-083, 07086-094, 07096, 07201-208, 07401- 07544,
07643-644, 07650, 07657, 07801-822, 07825-828, 07832-852, 07855-
860, 07866-880, 07885-890, 07901-902, 07922, 07924, 07926-928,
07935, 07940, 07950-963, 07974-976, 07981-07999.

Northeast Area 1

Northern New Jersey - 2

Hagan, John

john.j.hagan@usps.gov

973.977.4641

07001-003, 07008, 07011-015, 07017-019, 07021, 07028-029, 07031-
032, 07034-035, 07039, 07042-044, 07050-052, 07055-057, 07059-
064, 07068- 075, 07077, 07080, 07095, 07097-07199, 07302-311,
07399, 07601-642, 07645-649, 07652-656, 07660-677, 07823, 07829-
831, 07853, 07863-865, 07882, 07920-921, 07930-934, 07936-939,
07945-946, 07970, 07977-980, 08801-933,.

10004, 10006-007, 10012, 10014, 10016-017, 10021-027, 10029,

Northeast Area 1 |New York-1 Gottschalk, Joan joan.a.gottschalk@usps.gov 10035-36. (Inclusive of 101-102- these are unique zip codes
212.330.5056 representing PO Boxes and large buildings)
10001-003, 10005, 10009-011, 10013, 10018-020, 10028, 10030-34,
Northeast Area 1 |New York - 2 Hernandez, Ines ines.hernandez@usps.gov 10037, 10039-040. (Inclusive of 101-102- these are unique zip codes
212.330.5053 representing PO Boxes and large buildings)
Northeast Area 1 |Long Island Lim, Sally sally.f.lim@usps.gov 631.361.2040 005, 115, 117-119
Northeast Area 1 |Triboro Briggs, Caulette caulette.briggs@usps.gov 718.348.3248 103, 110-114, 116
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District
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Territory ZIP Codes

Northeast Area 2

Albany

Fanizzi, Sam

samuel.p.fanizzi@usps.gov

315-452-3516

120-123, 128-139

Northeast Area 2

Connecticut Valley

Brown, Scott

scott.a.brown@usps.gov

860-524-6367

010-013, 060-069

Northeast Area 2

Boston 1

Smith, Joanne

joanne.c.smith@usps.gov

508-427-0248

014-017,020, 023, 025-029

Northeast Area 2 |Boston 2 Grandll, Charles charles.t.grandll@usps.com 617-654-5481 018-019, 021-022, 024, 055
Northeast Area 2 [Northern New England Steckowych, Leila leila.d.steckowych@usps.com 207-482-7226 030-054, 056-059

Northeast Area 2 |Westchester Mackin, Matt Matthew.j.mackin@usps.com 914-697-7090 105-109, 124-127

Pacific Los Angeles Mincey-Seals, Verneen verneen.m.seals@usps.com 323 586-3911 900-904

Pacific Santa Ana (1) Alvarran, Eddie eddie.J.alvarran@usps.com 626-855-6526 905-908, 917, 918

Pacific Santa Ana (2) Morrow, Darrell darrell.o.morrow@usps.com 714-667-6737 926-928, 967-969 (Honolulu)

Pacific San Diego Lopez, Ray raymond.g.lopez@usps.com 858-674-0341 919-925

Pacific Sierra Coastal Beattie, Rosalinda rosalinda.beattie@usps.com 661 775-6648 910-916,930-935

Pacific Sacramento Moberg-Plasch, Sherri sherri.d.moberg-plasch@usps.conj 916 373-8383 936-938,942,952,953,956-960

Pacific Bay Valley Gomez, Rosina (A) rosina.gomez@usps.com 510-521-8667 939,945-948,950,951

Pacific San Francisco Martinez, Kathryn kathryn.m.martinez@usps.com 916-373-8385 940,941,943,944,949,954,955,962-966
Southern Gulf Atlantic/NFL Dean Burke (A) charles.d.burke@usps.com (229) 889-2612 298-299, 304, 308-310, 312-320, 322-326, 344, 398
Southern Suncoast 1 Diaz-Agrait, Betsy betsy.diaz-agrait@usps.com 813-872-5732 335-339, 341-342, 346

Southern Suncoast 2 Lockner, Cindy cindy.l.lockner@usps.com 407-381-9829 321, 327-329, 347

Southern South Florida 1 Ragoonan, Alana alana.a.ragoonan@usps.gov 954-885-6841 330-334, 340, 349

Southern South Florida 2 Borrero, Jose jose.a.borrero@usps.com 305-470-0849 331, 006-009 (Caribbean)

Southern Alabama/MS Zinkil, Barbara barbara.zinkil@usps.com 205.521-0368 350-352, 354-369, 386-397

Southern Louisiana Carcam-Rowe, Susy irma.s.carcamo-rowe@usps.com 504-589-1309 700-701, 703, 708, 710-714
Southern Arkansas Helton, Alicia alicia.p.helton@usps.com 501.945.6654 716-729

Southern Oklahoma Downing, Cindy cynthia.i.downing@usps.com 405-815-2152 730-731, 734-738, 740-741, 743-749
Southern Dallas Sherbert, Michele (A) michelle.m.sherbert@usps.com 817-317-3694 750-759

Southern Fort Worth Smith-Howard, Deborah (A) deborah.s.howard@usps.com 214.267.3186 739, 760-764, 768-769, 790-796
Southern Houston Parmely, Keith keith.d.parmely@usps.com 713.226.3853 770-778

Southern Rio Grande Hupman, Curt curt.hupman@usps.com 512.342.1261 733, 765-767, 779-789, 797-799, 885
Western Hawkeye Doyle, Daniel daniel.a.doyle@usps.com 515-251-2402 500-514, 520-528, 612

Western Northland Youngblom, Steve steven.r.youngbloom@usps.com 612-341-7735 540, 546-548, 550-551, 553-564, 566
Western Central Plains Luginbill, Lori (A) lori.r.luginbill@usps.com 316-946-4558 515-516, 664-666, 668-681, 683-693
Western Dakotas Hawkins, David david.l.hawkins@usps.com 605-357-5055 565, 567, 570-577, 580-588, 590, 592-599
Western Mid America Logan, Jessica (A) jessica.m.logan@usps.com 816-374-9207 636-641, 644-649, 654-658, 660-662, 667
Western Colorada/Wyoming Ellison-Castro, Brenda brenda.p.castro@usps.com 303-227-5366 800-816, 820-831

Western Salt Lake City Neeley, Chris chris.j.neeley@usps.com 801-974-2356 832-834, 836-837, 840-847

Western Arizona Wolff, Kim kim.m.wolff@usps.com (602) 223-3555 850-853, 855-857, 859-860, 863-865,
Western Albuguerque Wolff, Kim kim.m.wolff@usps.com (602) 223-3555 870, 871, 873-875, 877-884

Western Nevada-Sierra Reeves, Charleen charleen.r.reeves@usps.com 702-361-9334 889-891-893-895, 897-898, 961
Western Portland Hanna, Laurie laurie.a.hanna@usps.com 303-227-5314 970-979, 986

Western Seattle Dryden, Tamara tamara.l.dryden@usps.com 253-471-6155 835, 838, 980-985, 988-994, 995-999
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